MAEER MIT Pune's

M.I.M.E.R. MEDICAL COLLEGE & Dr. B.S.T.R.H.

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SURGERY

PG TEACHING PROGRAMME - AUGUST 2025

Date | Day | Time | Topic Guide
Student Seminar
04/08/25 Monday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Aditya Colorectal carcinoma: Diagnosis & management Dr. Sachin Maik
11/08/25 Monday 3-4 pm |Dr. Rukayya Rectal prolapse Dr. Sandesh Gawade
18/08/25 Monday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Zeeshan Ca Anal Canal Dr. Tushar Khachane
25/08/25 | Monday | 3 -4 pm |Dr. Riddhi Hemonhoids: Pathophysiology 8 ciinical Dr. Nikhil Phadke
presentations
Central activity
12/08/25 | Tuesday | 2 -3 pm |Research Society Meeting
19/08/25 Tuesday | 2- 3 pm |Morbidity & Mortality Meeting - Department of OBGY
26/08/25 Tuesday | 2- 3 pm |Interdepartmental Journal Club - Department of Anesthesia
Journal club
06/08/25 | Wednesday | 3 - 4 pm |Dr. Vishal Sakate Dr. Ajit Jadhav
13/08/25 | Wednesday | 3 - 4 pm |Dr. Thwisha Ramakrishnan Dr. Rahul Kashide
20/08/25 | Wednesday | 3 - 4 pm |Dr. Ganesh Bankar Dr. Pawan Dharurkar
Faculty & Guest Lecture
07/08/25 | Thursday | 1-2 pm |Approach in the management of a case of PR bleed Dr. Ajit Jadhav
14/08/25 | Thursday | 1 - 2 pm |Complex Fistula-in-ano & MRI reading Dr. Samrat Jankar
Endoscopy Training
070825 | Thursday |12 -1 pm|JR 1 - Upper Gl endoscopy: Indications & contraindications
- 5 v v : Dr. Mandar Doiphode/
14/08/25 | Thursday |12 -1 pm JR 2 : Colonoscopy: Techniques & |rl|terpretat||:|n of findings, recognition Dr. Sachin Naik /
of lesions & dye enhancement techniques Dr. Sandesh G de |
r. Sandesh Gawade |/
21/08/25 | Thursday |12 - 1 pm|JR 3 - Endoscopic ultrasonography (EUS) Dr. Samadhan Kshirsagar
28/08/25 | Thursday |12 - 1 pm|Revision
Case Presentation
01/08/25 Friday 2 - 4 pm |Dr. Privanka Moulik, Dr. Rukayya Hamdullay Dr. Mandar Doiphode
0B/08/25 Friday 2 - 4 pm |Dr. Suraj Barne, Dr. Riddhi Jadhav Dr. Vivek Bonde
2208725 Friday 2 -4 pm |Dr. Aditya Kamath, Dr. Harshvardhan Dadas Dr. Kalpesh Patil
20/08/25 Friday 2 - 4 pm |Dr. Neha Shinde, Dr. Ganesh Bankar Dr. Rohan Valsangkar
Laparoscopic endotrainer
02/08/25 | Saturday | 2-4 pm |JR 1 - Access to abdomen & generation of working space Dr. Sachin Maik
09/08/25 | Saturday | 2 -4 pm |JR 3 - Exercise 5.1: Intracorporeal knots: Types & preparation Dr. Samadhan Kshirsagar
16/08/25 | Saturday | 2 - 4 pm |JR 3 - Revision Dr. Rahul Kashide
23/08/25 | Saturday | 2 - 4 pm |Revision Dr. Ajit Jadhav
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